
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
 

 
 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 
 

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434] 

October 21, 2016 

Commonwealth Edison Company 

Annual formula rate update and revenue 
requirement reconciliation under Section 16-
108.5 of the Public Utilities Act. 

16-0259 
 
SERVED ELECTRONICALLY  

 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Attached is a copy of the Proposed Order in the above matter.  It is being sent to you 
pursuant to Section 200.820 of the Commission's Rules of Practice (83 Ill. Adm. Code 200.820). 
 
 Under Section 200.830 of the Rules, exceptions to the Proposed Order and replies thereto 
may be filed by the parties within the time periods established by the rule or such other times as 
fixed by the Administrative Law Judge.  The dates for filing exceptions and replies are fixed at 
October 28, 2016, and November 4, 2016, respectively. 
 
 The parties are reminded that pursuant to 83 Ill. Adm. Code 200.830 (b), substitute 
language is required to be included with exceptions when exception is taken as to a statement or 
finding of fact in the proposed order.  Briefs on exceptions not including such language shall be 
stricken. 
 
 

Sincerely, 

 
Elizabeth A. Rolando 
Chief Clerk 

 
EAR:sc 
Administrative Law Judge Hilliard 
Administrative Law Judge Jorgenson 
(312)814-6652 
 
Staff: Bill Johnson, ICC 
 Janis Freetly, ICC 
 Richard W. Bridal II, ICC 
 Yassir Rashid, ICC 
 Greg Rockrohr, ICC 
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Service List 
 
Michael Brosch 
Utilitech, Inc. 
PO Box 481934 
Kansas City, MO 64148-1934    * 
mbrosch@utilitech.net 
  

Dana Coulter 
20455 State Hwy. 249, Ste. 200 
Houston, TX 77070    * 
dana.coulter@gexaenergy.com 
  

Ann DeBortoli 
Vice President 
175 W. Jackson, Ste. 240 
Chicago, IL 60604    * 
adebortoli@mc2energyservices.com 
  

John P. Gomoll 
Director, Regulatory & Legislative Affairs 
PO Box 211 
Saint Charles, IL 60174    * 
john.gomoll@dynegy.com 
  

Melissa Lauderdale 
Assistant General Counsel 
627 Snow Goose Lane 
Annapolis, MD 21409    * 
melissa.lauderdale@constellation.com 
  

Keith Nemzer 
One Hess Plaza 
Woodbridge, NJ 07095    * 
keith.nemzer@directenergy.com 
  

Anastasia M. O'Brien 
VP & Deputy General Counsel 
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603    * 
anastasia.obrien@exeloncorp.com 
  

Charles C. Sutton 
President 
175 W. Jackson Blvd., Ste. 240 
Chicago, IL 60604    * 
chucksutton@mc2energyservices.com 
  

Karen White 
101 Merritt 7, 2nd Fl. 
Norwalk, CT 06851    * 
kwhite@verdeenergyusa.com 
  

Matthew S. White 
6100 Emerald Parkway 
Dublin, OH 43016 
mwhite@igsenergy.com 
  

David J. Effron 
Bershire Consulting Services 
12 Pond Path 
North Hampton, NH 03862    * 
djeffron@aol.com 
  

Kristin Munsch 
Deputy Director 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606    * 
kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 
  

Christie Redd Hicks 
Sr. Attorney 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606    * 
crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 
  

Julie Soderna 
General Counsel 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606    * 
jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
  

Jeff Zethmayr 
Sr. Policy Analyst 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington St., Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
jzethmayr@citizensutilityboard.org 
  

Jared W. Policicchio 
Assistant Corporation Counsel 
Dept. of Law 
City of Chicago 
30 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 1400 
Chicago, IL 60602    * 
jared.policicchio@cityofchicago.org 
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Conrad Reddick 
Special Asst. Corporation Counsel 
Dept. of Law 
City of Chicago 
1015 Crest St. 
Wheaton, IL 60187-6271    * 
conradreddick@aol.com 
  

Christine Brinkman 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
Three Lincoln Centre 
OakBrook Terrace, IL 60181    * 
christine.brinkman@exeloncorp.com 
  

Daniel Kowalewski 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
Three Lincoln Centre, 04-SE-043 
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181    * 
daniel.kowalewski@att.net 
  

Martin Montes 
Director 
Regulatory Affairs 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
440 S. LaSalle St., 3300 
Chicago, IL 60605    * 
martin.montes@comed.com 
  

Chad A. Newhouse 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
Three Lincoln Centre 
Oak Brook Terrace, IL 60181    * 
chad.newhouse@exeloncorp.com 
  

Thomas S. O'Neill 
Sr. Vice President & General Counsel 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300 
Chicago, IL 60605    * 
thomas.oneill@comed.com 
  

Jane Park 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300 
Chicago, IL 60605    * 
jane.park@exeloncorp.com 
  

Teresa L. Ringenbach 
Manager 
Government & Regulatory Affairs (Midwest) 
Direct Energy, LLC 
21 E. State St., 19th Fl. 
Columbus, OH 43215    * 
teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 
  

Jeffrey A. Ferry 
Sr. Director 
State Government Affairs 
Dynegy Inc. 
2604 Parsley Ln. 
Springfield, IL 62711    * 
jeff.ferry@dynegy.com 
  

Ronit C. Barrett 
Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company 
Eimer Stahl LLP 
224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100 
Chicago, IL 60604    * 
rbarrett@eimerstahl.com 
  

Judy Lane 
Eimer Stahl LLP 
224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100 
Chicago, IL 60604    * 
jlane@eimerstahl.com 
  

Richard Bernet 
Exelon Business Services 
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603    * 
richard.bernet@exeloncorp.com 
  

Eugene Bernstein 
Exelon Business Services 
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603    * 
eugene.bernstein@exeloncorp.com 
  

Clark Stalker 
Exelon business Services Company 
10 S. Dearborn, Ste. 4900 
Chicago, IL 60603    * 
clark.stalker@exeloncorp.com 
  

Christine Baranowski Ouska 
Senior Legal Analyst 
Exelon Business Services Company 
Three Lincoln Centre, 04-SE-043 
OakBrook Terrace, IL 60181    * 
christine.ouska@exeloncorp.com 
  

Laura Coggeshall 
Paralegal 
Exelon Business Services Company 
3 Lincoln Center 
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 
distributionrates@comed.com 
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Cynthia Fonner Brady 
Asst. General Counsel 
Exelon Business Services Company 
4300 Winfield Rd. 
Warrenville, IL 60555    * 
cynthia.brady@constellation.com 
  

Bradley R. Perkins 
Assistant General Counsel 
Exelon Business Services Company 
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603    * 
brad.perkins@exeloncorp.com 
  

Michael R. Lee 
Exelon Business Services Company, LLC 
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603    * 
Michael.Lee@ComEd.com 
  

Lael Campbell 
Director 
State Government & Regulatory Affairs 
Exelon Corporation 
101 Constitution Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20001    * 
lael.campbell@exeloncorp.com 
  

Scott Humbard 
Exelon Corporation 
4300 Winfield Rd., 5th Fl. 
Warrenville, IL 60555    * 
scott.humbard@exeloncorp.com 
  

Lawrence Friedeman 
IGS Energy 
6100 Emerald Pkwy. 
Dublin, OH 43016 
lfriedeman@igsenergy.com 
  

Janice A. Dale 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau, Chief 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601    * 
jdale@atg.state.il.us 
  

Kathleen Leiser 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601    * 
kleiser@atg.state.il.us 
  

Karen L. Lusson 
Sr. Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph, 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601    * 
klusson@atg.state.il.us 
  

Susan L. Satter 
Sr. Asst. Attorney General 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph 
Chicago, IL 60601    * 
ssatter@atg.state.il.us 
  

John Feeley 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601    * 
jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 
  

Terrance Hilliard 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104    * 
thilliard@icc.illinois.gov 
  

Heather Jorgenson 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601    * 
hjorgens@icc.illinois.gov 
  

Marcy A. Sherrill 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601    * 
msherrill@icc.illinois.gov 
  

Scott Tolsdorf 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701    * 
stolsdorf@icc.illinois.gov 
  

Kevin Wright 
President 
Illinois Competitive Energy Association 
1601 Clearview Dr. 
Springfield, IL 62704    * 
wright2192@sbcglobal.net 
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John P. Slocum 
Government & Regulatory Affairs Representative 
Integrys Energy Services 
10 S. Dearborn St., 50th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60606    * 
john.slocum@constellation.com 
  

Joseph E. Oliker 
Interstate Gas Supply of Ilinois, Inc. 
6100 Emerald Pkwy. 
Dublin, OH 43016 
joliker@igsenergy.com 
  

Paul G. Foran 
Atty. for IIEC 
Lueders Robertson & Konzen 
1939 Delmar Ave. 
Granite City, IL 62040    * 
paulgforan@gmail.com 
  

Ryan Robertson 
Atty. for IIEC 
Lueders Robertson & Konzen 
1939 Delmar Ave. 
Granite City, IL 62040    * 
ryrobertson@lrklaw.com 
  

Eric Robertson 
Atty. for IIEC 
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen 
P.O. Box 735 
Granite City, IL 62040    * 
erobertson@lrklaw.com 
  

John Kern 
MC Squared Energy Services, LLC 
175 W. Jackson, Ste. 240 
Chicago, IL 60604    * 
jkern@mc2energyservices.com 
  

Ashley Devon Nash 
Paralegal 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600 
Chicago, IL 60654    * 
ashley.nash@r3law.com 
  

Michael Guerra 
Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600 
Chicago, IL 60654    * 
michael.guerra@r3law.com 
  

E. Glenn Rippie 
Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600 
Chicago, IL 60654    * 
glenn.rippie@r3law.com 
  

John E. Rooney 
Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600 
Chicago, IL 60654    * 
john.rooney@r3law.com 
  

Michael R. Strong 
Atty. for ICEA 
Strong Legal & Regulatory Solutions 
10 W. 35th St., 16th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60616    * 
michael@strong-legal.com 
  

Max Chang 
Synapse Energy Economics 
485 Massachusetts Ave., Ste. 2 
Cambridge, MA 02139 
mchang@synapse-energy.com 
  

Ann M. Toss 
Regulatory & External Affairs Manager 
Verde Energy USA Illinois, LLC 
101 Merritt 7, 3rd Fl. 
Norwalk, CT 06851    * 
atoss@verdeenergyusa.com 
  

 

 


